## 502807118 05/13/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2853712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAISY, LLC	05/13/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEATS MUSIC, LLC	
Street Address:	1601 CLOVERFIELD BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 5000N	
City:	SANTA MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13657739

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-269-8000

Email: mbenson@ngelaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL G. KELBER

Address Line 1: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 2: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET - SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025972-1016 (40US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAWSHABA SIDDIQUEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Nawshaba Siddiquee/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032891 FRAME: 0998

502807118

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DAISY, LLC", FILED A

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "BEATS MUSIC,

LLC", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 7:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT
HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS
OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

5047418 8320

130743540

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 05/13/2014

AUTHENT CATION: 0488520

DATE: 06-06-13

PATENT REEL: 032891 FRAME: 0999